
Weeks of November 27 – December 8, 2017 

Thirty-One Gift Fundraiser Event 

 

Monday Nov. 27 Tuesday Nov. 28 Wednesday Nov. 29 Thursday Nov. 30 Friday Dec. 1 

Day 2 Day 3 Day 4  Day 5-4 Day 1 

OSAID Conference in Kemptville 
 
Fans United (Gr. 9-12) 11:15 Rm 224. 
 
PAR Meeting 2:30pm 

Secondary IPRC Meeting 
 
Health Nurse in Learning Commons 11:00-12:15 
 
Secondary Student Council 11:15 – 12:15 Rm 113 
 
Intermediate Student Council Meeting 10:50 – 
11:10 Rm 125 
 
Health Nurse: 11:15 – 12:15 in the Learning 
Commons 
 
Intermediate Boys Volleyball Practice at 1:40 

 
Intermediate Girls/Boys 
Volleyball Practice 1:45 
 

Field Trip to Brockville Arts Center 
 
Secondary IPRC Meeting 
 
12 Days of Giving Begins, please bring 
your unwrapped gifts to the Learning 
Commons giant Present. 
 
Intermediate Girls Volleyball Practice at 
1:45 
 
Hazardous Waste Pick Up 

Grade 6 Olympics Visit in Room 128 

 
Secondary IPRC Meeting 

 
Intermediate Student Council 
Meeting 10:30 – 11:10 Rm 125 
 
Secondary Senior Math Competition 
in Kemptville 
 
Intermediate Boys Volleyball Practice at 
1:40 

      

Monday Dec. 4 Tuesday Dec. 5 Wednesday Dec. 6 Thursday Dec. 7 Friday Dec. 8 

Day 2 Day 3 Day 4 Day 5-1 Day 1 

Have a Great Day Health Nurse in Learning Commons 11:00-12:15 

 
Secondary Student Council 11:15 – 12:15 Rm 113 
 
Intermediate Student Council Meeting 10:50 – 
11:10 Rm 125 

 
Secondary Girls Volleyball at PDCI – 1:00pm 
 
Secondary Boys Basketball vs PDCI – 1:00pm 
 

Intermediate Boys and 
Girls Volleyball Practice 
1:45 

North of the Wall Presentation 9:10 – 
Mezzanine 
 
Secondary Girls Volleyball vs CPHS – 
1:00pm 
 
Secondary Boys Basketball at CPHS – 
1:00pm 

Grade 7 Immunization Location TBA 

Looking Ahead:  Dec. 18 – Intermediate Skating – Arena, Dec. 19 – Intermediate Skating 12:25 


